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STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP FY 2008-2011

STATE
SHARE

FEDERAL
SHARE

LOCAL
SHARE

OTHER
PART

TOTAL
FUNDING

ESTIMATED
COST

TXDOT DISTRICTS - FY 2008

YOAKUM $        11,600,000$          8,943,200 $          2,235,800 $                         0 $                         0 $        11,179,000

$        11,600,000$          8,943,200 $          2,235,800 $                         0 $        11,179,0002008 TOTAL $                         0



STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
TIP FY 2008-2011

STATE
SHARE

FEDERAL
SHARE

LOCAL
SHARE

OTHER
PART

TOTAL
FUNDING

ESTIMATED
COST

TXDOT DISTRICTS - FY 2009

YOAKUM $        41,000,000$        31,368,496 $          7,842,124 $                         0 $                         0 $        39,210,620

$        41,000,000$        31,368,496 $          7,842,124 $                         0 $        39,210,6202009 TOTAL $                         0

$        52,600,000$        40,311,696 $        10,077,924 $                         0 $        50,389,620DISTRICT TOTAL $                         0

$        52,600,000$        40,311,696 $        10,077,924 $                         0 $        50,389,620STATE TOTAL $                         0
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TXDOT YOAKUM DISTRICT

FY 2008

0535-08-076

YOAKUM
COLORADO

TXDOT DISTRICT:
COUNTY:

CSJ: MPO PROJECT NUM:

CPHASE:
CONSTRUCT ADDITIONAL LANES (E&W) DESCRIPTION:

IH 10HIGHWAY NUM:

02/2008EST LETTING DATE:

OTHERCITY:
SH 71LIMITS FROM:
EAST END OF COLORADO RIVER BRIDGELIMITS TO:

11/2007REVISION DATE:
PROJECT SPONSOR:      $      11,600,000ESTIMATED COST:

     $        8,943,200FEDERAL SHARE:
     $        2,235,800STATE SHARE:
     $                      0LOCAL SHARE:
     $                      0OTHER PART:
     $      11,179,000TOTAL FUNDING:

REMARKS:

     $      11,600,000ESTIMATED COST:

     $        8,943,200FEDERAL SHARE:
     $        2,235,800STATE SHARE:

LOCAL SHARE:
     $                      0OTHER PART:
     $      11,179,000TOTAL FUNDING:

TXDOT YOAKUM DISTRICT
FY 2008 TOTAL:

     $                      0

PHASE: C = CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER
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TXDOT YOAKUM DISTRICT

FY 2009

0187-02-055

YOAKUM
AUSTIN

TXDOT DISTRICT:
COUNTY:

CSJ: MPO PROJECT NUM:

CPHASE:
ADD 2-LANE FOR 4-LANE DIVIDED FACILITY DESCRIPTION:

SH 36HIGHWAY NUM:

09/2008EST LETTING DATE:

OTHERCITY:
FM 949LIMITS FROM:
0.2 MI. NORTH OF FM 2429LIMITS TO:

11/2007REVISION DATE:
PROJECT SPONSOR:      $      21,500,000ESTIMATED COST:

     $      17,200,000FEDERAL SHARE:
     $        4,300,000STATE SHARE:
     $                      0LOCAL SHARE:
     $                      0OTHER PART:
     $      21,500,000TOTAL FUNDING:

REMARKS:

0187-03-051

YOAKUM
AUSTIN

TXDOT DISTRICT:
COUNTY:

CSJ: MPO PROJECT NUM:

CPHASE:
ADD 2-LANES FOR 4-LANE DIVIDED FACILITY DESCRIPTION:

SH 36HIGHWAY NUM:

09/2008EST LETTING DATE:

OTHERCITY:
0.2 MI SOUTH OF FM 2187LIMITS FROM:
FM 949LIMITS TO:

11/2007REVISION DATE:
PROJECT SPONSOR:      $      19,500,000ESTIMATED COST:

     $      14,168,496FEDERAL SHARE:
     $        3,542,124STATE SHARE:
     $                      0LOCAL SHARE:
     $                      0OTHER PART:
     $      17,710,620TOTAL FUNDING:

REMARKS:

     $      41,000,000ESTIMATED COST:

     $      31,368,496FEDERAL SHARE:
     $        7,842,124STATE SHARE:

LOCAL SHARE:
     $                      0OTHER PART:
     $      39,210,620TOTAL FUNDING:

TXDOT YOAKUM DISTRICT
FY 2009 TOTAL:

     $                      0

PHASE: C = CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER
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TXDOT YOAKUM DISTRICT

     $      41,000,000ESTIMATED COST:

     $      31,368,496FEDERAL SHARE:
     $        7,842,124STATE SHARE:

LOCAL SHARE:
     $                      0OTHER PART:
     $      39,210,620TOTAL FUNDING:

TXDOT YOAKUM DISTRICT TOTAL:

     $                      0

PHASE: C = CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER
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     $      41,000,000ESTIMATED COST:

     $      31,368,496FEDERAL SHARE:
     $        7,842,124STATE SHARE:

LOCAL SHARE:
     $                      0OTHER PART:
     $      39,210,620TOTAL FUNDING:

STATE TXDOT DISTRICT TOTAL:

     $                      0

     $      52,600,000ESTIMATED COST:

     $      40,311,696FEDERAL SHARE:
     $      10,077,924STATE SHARE:

LOCAL SHARE:
     $                      0OTHER PART:
     $      50,389,620TOTAL FUNDING:

STATE TOTAL:

     $                      0
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